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JAMESTOWN WELCOMES
THE 2010 STATE EYMNASTICS MEET

Jamestown High School, Blue Jay Gymnastics, Jamestown Gymnastics Club and the City of Jamestown would
like to welcome you to the 2010 North Dakota High School Activities Association State Gymnastics Championships.

After a great 40th Anniversary State Meet last year, we hope that you enjoy the 41st State Gymnastics Meet in
Jamestown. We look forward to providing you with a quality experience as athletes and fans.

Special thanks to all of those that have made preparations in anticipation of these championships including Dave
Tews and the Blue Jay Coaching Staff, the Jamestown Gymnastics Club and the staff of Jamestown High School.

Thank you also to all of the parents of Blue Jay Gymnastics for their help and support of their student-athletes and
the program.

Again, welcome to all coaches, officials, participants, and fans to Jamestown and the 2010 State Gymnastics
Championships. We hope that you have a wonderful experience.

Good Luck!

Jim Roaldson, Tournament Manager

Jim Roaldsbn

Site Manager John Conway
Meet Referee - Kim Pladsen, Fargo
JHS Gymnastics

Hospitality/Concessions JHS Gymnastics Parents
EMT/Care of Injuries Chad & Amber Kaiser
Announcer Cheryl Sunderland
Scorers Jamestown Gymnastics Club

Jamestown Choralaires (Friday)

Jamestown High School Choir
(Saturday)

Jamestown Knights of Columbus Color Guard
(Saturday)

2010 ND State Gymnastics




FRIDAY, FEB. 26 (TEAM DAY)

12:30 pm. Gym Opens
1:00 PM Coaches’ Meeting
1:30 PM......coocvereneeee Timed Warm Ups Begin

3:00 PM.......ccceennnnnnnnnnannsss Officials Meeting &

Video Review
KH LN o | — Opening Ceremony
4:00 PM ..covrrrrrnnee Begin Competition

'A: Dickinson B:Minot |

F: North G: Wahpeton H: South
Warm-up

Rotations \Y UB

9 Minutes Century Wahpeton
9 Minutes South Jamestown
9 Minutes Jamestown Valley City
9 Minutes Dickinson North

9 Minutes Bismarck Dickinson
9 Minutes Minot Grand Forks
9 Minutes Grand Forks Minot

9 Minutes North South

9 Minutes Wahpeton Century

9 Minutes Valley City =~ Bismarck

SATURDAY, FEB. 27 (INDIVIDUAL DAY)

11:15AM

....... pmm—— 1, o] 1)

11:30AM ...

12:00 PM

wennennnesns GOACheES’ Meeting

Timed Warm Ups Begin

1:30 PM......occrnescnsnssssnsnsnnnsnnnennnsns OffiCials Meeting &

Video Review

el ———— . Opening Ceremony

................................ Begin Competition

C: ‘E;i‘s”marck D: Jamestown E Century

I: Grand Forks J: Valley City

BB

North
Bismarck
Century
Minot
South
Valley City
Dickinson
Wahpeton
Grand Forks
Jamestown

FX
Valley City
Grand Forks
South

Wahpeton
North
Century
Jamestown
Bismarck
Minot
Dickinson

Team listed first competes the first gymnast. After that the teams alternate.

Competition Rotations

\' UB

1 Century Wahpeton
South Jamestown

2 Jamestown Valley City
Dickinson North

3 Bismarck Dickinson
Minot Grand Forks

4 Grand Forks Minot
North South

5 Wahpeton Bismarck
Valley City ~ Century

Page 2

BB

North
Bismarck
Century
Minot
South
Valley City
Dickinson
Wahpeton
Grand Forks
Jamestown

FX
Valley City
Grand Forks
South
Wahpeton
North
Century
Jamestown
Bismarck
Minot
Dickinson

2010 ND State Gymnastics

MINOT

MAGICIANS

Misha Taylor, Payton Ringoen, Brooklyn Bender, Samantha Huether,
Megan Sherven, Erin Kongelf, Maci Bischof, Paige Collins, Joley Beeler

CHAMPION:

Alex Braaten Brogan Burwick Brolyn Bender el sey Dﬁka
All Around & Bars Balance Beam Vault Floor
Page 3 2010 ND Gymnastics




Kelley

Back (L-R): MacKenzie Keidel, Toria Johnson,

Kaylee Keller, Kathryn Pomeroy, Ashley Meyer
Not Pictured: Brooke Hilzendeger

Back: Asst. Coach Robin Filkowski, Jill Mueller, Brogan
Burwick, Shalesa Wariner, Kelsey Dukart, Jenna
Mueller, Head Coach Kent Van Ells.

Middle: Mackenzie Heiser, Chantal Urlacher, Melissa
Bachamp, Brooke Sickler, Mikaela Kessel, Alyssa
Hanson.

Front: Malinda Kubas, Sierra Roshau, Abby Kramer,
Molly Reisenauer.

Page 4

Front (L-R):Katlin Kelley, Mara Nustad, Megan

Front (L-R): Kacey Diehl, Lauren Gietzen, Jessica
Gabriel
Back (L-R): TreAna Horner, Jennifer Albers, Jessica
Nelson

Sit I-r: Faith Marty, Morgan Shelton, Sophi Simonson
Stand I-r: Sarah Ashley, Madison Uglem, Ashlee
Wiebe, Emily Melchior p
No pic: Claire Ivers, Hanna Cote

2010 ND State Gymnastics

Laying: Kaitlyn Bock

Sitting: Kim Hansen, Anna Isakson
Kneeling: Addi Hovland, Leigh Bauer, Ally Hall,
Samantha Smallarz

Standing: Candace Kornelson, Maggie Schuster,
Mariah Kinnenberger, Megan Edwardson, Riley
Summers

Back Row: Regina Kathrina, Ashley Kronebusch,
Alison Allmer. Middle Row: Carly Nelson, Kaitlin
Walsh, Nikki Iverson, Brittany Mittleider, Brooke
Lukach, Heidi Engels. Front Row: Abbie Conlon,
Jenna Stilwell, Alex Lind, Glynna Godfrey

Page 5

Back Row (L to R): A an, Jennifer Pauli,

Amie Northagen, Alex Idso, Courtney Mercil, Erika

Pritchett

Middle Row (L to R): Ashley Weiland, Linsey Stancyk,
Kathleen Dennison, Mikayla Kysilka

Front: Alexa Bateman

Not Pictured: Cassie Burkholder, Brianna Molmen,
Kourtney Culver, Jordyn Schall

Back Row: Payton Ringoen, Sam Huether, Misha
Taylor, Erin Kongelf, Paige Collins

Front Row: Jenna Breuer, Brooklyn Bender,
Stephanie Huether

2010 ND Gymnastics




112 2nd St. NE, Jamestown ND Inn &_- SlIItES

Downtown Next to the Civic (‘enter

Jamestown’s Full Service Conference Center
eIndoor Pool Fun Slide & Whirlpool :
eFree High Speed Wireless Internet
*2 Room Jacuzi Suite/Theme Suite
. *Poolside Rooms & Pool Parties

- *ATM/Business Center

*Shady’s Restaurant, Bar & Casino
sExpanded Banguet & Meeting Facility (400\

imlfptelx 701-252-0700 Reservutionss 1-866-748-4468

Page 6

2 Room
Jacuzzi

Standing: Kiara Bassingthwaite, Lizzie Brown, Coach
Patty Moses, Allison Daugherty, Mikki Braun
Sitting: Mimi Brown, Korin Wettig

Laying: Shannon Thompson

Sutewih &

Across from the Civic Center
in the Jamestown Business Center

OPEN MONDAY - SATURDAY
7AM -8 PM
OPEN SUNDAY 8 AM TO 2 PM
SUNDAY BUFFET 11 AM-1:30 PM

701-252-1003

Breaquast serve& all Jay
and homemade soups offered claily.

2010 ND Gymnastics

BISMARCK CENTURY

T | | B Coach: Curt Sherbrooke
v H A ' . A D A . D = : : A A A
R I i (e e SR e e
953 Kacey Diehl 8 X
956 TreAnaHorner 9
959 Jennifer Albers 10
960 Jessica Gabriel 8
961 Lauren Gietzen 8
Add top 4 scores from each event: + + +
B

NAME OF CONTESTANT GRADE Vv

Brooke Hilzendeger
202 Toria Johnson 9
203 Kathryn Pomeroy 10
204 MacKenzie Keidel 10
208 Ashley Meyer 9
210 Mara Nustad 7
211 Kaylee Keller 8
212 Katlin Kelley 7
213 Megan Kelley 7
Add top 4 scores from each event: + + +

DI CKINSON

Coach: Kent Van Ells

NAME OF CONTESTANT

Kelsey Dukart
402 Brooke Sickler
403 Brogan Burwick
405 Mikaela Kessel
406 Chantal Urlacher
407 Jenna Mueller
408 Melissa Bachamp
409 Jill Mueller
414 Shalesa Wariner

Add top 4 scores from each event: + + s

Page 7 2010 ND Gymanstics



Fargo North Coach: Mike Merritt Grand Forks Coach: Whitney Beck
NAME OF CONTESTANT GRADE \Y% NAME OF CONTESTANT GRADE

Ashlee Wiebe 506 Kathleen Dennison 8
907 Faith Marty 9th 509 Courtney Mercil 8
908 Emily Melchior Sth 510 _ Ashley Weiland 10
909 Claire Ivers Sth 512 Mikayla Kysilka 10
912 Sarah Ashley 7th 514 HaleyBina 11
914 Sophi Simonson Sth : 515 AlexaBateman 12
917 Madison Uglem 8th 517 Lipsey Stancyk 12
Add top 4 scores from each event: + + + ggg X;?:ﬂig::g; 13
529 Jordyn Schall 8
Fargo South Coach: Mike Merritt | 532 Kourtney Culver 8
NAME OF CONTESTANT GRADE ‘ 535 Brianna Molmen 7
i : 540 Annabel Jiran 7
76 Riley Summers 10th
77 ___Allyson Hall 10th | 542 Alex Idso 9
78 Megan Edwardson 11th Jamestown
79 Leigh Bauer 7th
80 Addy Hoviand 7t NAME OF CONTESTANT GRADE
81 Candace Kornelson 9th 166 Heidi Engels 12
82 Kim Hansen 8th 160 __ Nikki lverson 12
84 Anna Isakson 8th 172 _ Brittany Mittleider 12
85 Samantha Smallarz 7th 182 Kaitlin Walsh 12
86____Mariah Kiennenberger 7th 181 Brooke Lukach 11
88  Maggie Schuster oth 197 Ashley Kronebusch 10
90  Kaitlyn Bock 12th 187 Carly Nelson 10
194 AlexLind 9
Add top 4 scores from each event: + + + 185 Jenna Stiwell -
162 Regina Kathriner 11
Minot Coach: Peg Tweeten 151 Alison Allmer 9
NAME OF CONTESTANT GRADE ‘ 150 Abbie Conlon -8
2 Misha Taylor 10 Valley Cit Coach: Dave Tews
2 an?(? Riggog’n ]? # NAME OF CONTESTANT GRADE A% UPB BB FX AA ALT
ORI BT 870 _Amanda Stevens 11
5 Samantha Huether 9
6 Stephanie Huether = 854 Alyssa Freymark 10
7 Jenna Breuer 7 ‘; Wahpeton Coach: Patty Moses
8 Erin Kongelf 12 | NAME OF CONTESTANT GRADE
Add top 4 scores from each event: + + + ‘ 299 Kiara Bassingthwaite "
252 Mikki Braun 8
272 MimiBrown 9
255 Lizzie Brown 7
274 Allison Daugherty 8
268 Shannon Thompson 9
283 Korin Wettig 10
Page 8 2010 ND Gymanstics Page 9 2010 ND Gymanstics
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Dave Tews
Jamestown & Valley City Head Coach

Dave has been coaching the Blue Jays for 32 years. He graduated from Jamestown Col-
lege in 1977. Dave taught middle school phy ed for six years and has taught social studies
at the middle school for the last 24 years. He and his wife Jeanne have three grown chil-
dren, Matt, Abby and Nick. He serves as the diving coach for the girl's swimming and diving
team as well as coaching girl's track and field.

Curt Sherbrooke

Bismarck & Bismarck Century Head Coach

Curt Sherbrooke graduated from Audubon High School, Audubon, MN in 1973. He
attended Moorhead State University, Moorhead, MN and graduated in 1977. Curt
taught in Albert Lea, MN in 1978. He taught and coached in Hawley, MN from
1978 to 1981. Curt was assistant coach at MinKota Gymnastics Academy and
Fargo South High School from 1981-1982. Curt has been the head coach at Bis-
marck High School, Bismarck Century High School and Bismarck Gymnastics
Academy from 1982 to the present.

Kent Van Ells

Dickinson Head Coach

Kent Van Elis has been a public school teacher and head gymnastics coach at
Dickinson High School since 1983. He is married to Valerie and has two
children, Mara 20 and Luke 18.

Pam Tweeten
Minot Head Coach

Pam Tweeten started coaching after competing for Gary Leslie at Minot State for four years, coaching in
the late 70’s and 80’s, and officiating high school gymnastics. (32 years) Pam was an assistant coach at
Minot High School for three yeaers and took over as the head coach in 1981. She continued working
withthe up and coming gymnasts while coaching for Minot High School. During the years that followed,
Minot won their first state title in 1984 and the first WDA itle in 1985. Minot has been very strong for all the
years since. Pam received Coach of the Year recognition in 1987, 1989 and 2008. Being a finalist for the
National Coach of the Year in 2009 was also an honor. As a coach, it has been fun seeing ALL the
athletes progress through the ranks and she enjoys cheering for everyone throughout the state. Pam
continues to teach sophomores with leaming disabilities at Central Campus. She is married to David
and they have a daughter, Valerie.

Mike Merritt

Fargo North & Fargo South Head Coach

| received my Bachelor’s degree from Moorhead State College and my Master’s
degree from NDSU. | presently teach Elementary Physical Education. | began my
coaching career in 1972 at South High. | have been head gymnastics coach at
North High since 1985, and South High since 1998. | am also head girls track
coach at North High. | have previous coaching tenures in Dickinson, Carbondale IL,
Edina MN, Burnsville MN, Hopkins MN, Bismarck and Devils Lake. My wife Cherie

Patty Moses

Wahpeton Gymnastics Head Coach

Patty participated in gymnastics since she was the age of 3. She graduated from Kindred

High School, Kindred, ND in 1998 and Metropolitan State University, St. Paul, MN with a

) ) " degree in Business Administration in 2004. Patty and her husband Jason moved to

and | have 6 children, 10 grandchildren and 1 great grandchild. Wahpeton in the summer of 2004. She took a job with Three Rivers Gymnastics as the
. gym manager, recreational coach, and head coach of the Pre-High School Gymnastics

Whitney Beck Team. Patty is currently the Head Coach of the Wahpeton High School Team and TRG’s

Grand Forks Knightriders Head Coach | | A USAG teams and the Gym Manager.

Whitney Beck is in her first year as Head Coach of the Grand Forks KnightRiders after
serving as Assistant Coach for the 2008-2009 season. She is a 2003 graduate of Wahpeton
High School, where she competed in gymnastics for the Wahpeton Huskies, and cur-
rently attends the University of North Dakota where she is pursuing a degree in Visual
Arts. Whitney has been coaching the Girls’ Team at Red River Valley Gymnastics since
the fall of 2003 and also serves as an NDHSAA Official for Girls’ Gymnastics. She
currently lives in Grand Forks with her Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Jovie.
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13 Titles
11 Titles
10 Titles
10 Titles
9 Titles
9 Titles
7 Titles
6 Titles
6 Titles
6 Titles
6 Titles
6 Titles
5 Titles
5 Titles
4 Titles
4 Titles
3 Titles
3 Titles
3 Titles
3 Titles
3 Titles
3 Titles
2 Titles
2 Titles
2 Titles
2 Titles
2 Titles
2 Titles
2 Titles
2 Titles
2 Titles
2 Titles
2 Titles
2 Titles
2 Titles
2 Titles
2 Titles
2 Titles
1 Ttile
1 Title
1 Title
1 Title
1 Title
1 Title
1 Title
1 Title
1 Title
1 Title
1 Title
1 Title
1 Title
1 Title
1 Title
1 Title
1 Title
1 Title
1 Title
1 Title
1 Title
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Kim Sveum
Robin Huebner
Cassie Osborn
Tiffany Tello
Stacey Simle
Heidi Goehring
Cindy Rodlund
Jodi Schwehr
Jade Beattie
Tami Russell
Tracy Gunkelman
Barbara Mitchell
Julie Visina

Kari Nolz

Susie Schraufek
Kathy Sullivan
Teri Ann Krefting
Rachel Johnson
Gina Lang
Stacie Lowman
Robin Wheeler
Chelsea Preston
Andrea Albertson
Krista Riley
Nicole Ziegler
Linda Basaraba
Nancy Davis
Greta Sjursen
Jenny Nelson
Melissa Henning
Jo Pavicic

Kristi Tryhus
Briana Jones
Emily Wong
Marie Boyeff
Kristi Dewald
Brogan Burwick
Alex Braaten
Brooklyn Bender
Kathy Ohnstad
Tara Lefor
Marilyn Falk
Heather Snell
Teri Zimbelman
Margaret Hagen
MacKenzie Keidel
Shelby Young
Whitney Buchholz
Molly McDonald
Jennifer Bachamp
Jodi Hansen
Marcia Urban
Mo Day

Jane Vanyo
Brittany Johnson
Julie Nelson
Krista Isakson
Julie Winje

Lori Malsom
Kelsey Dukart

Dickinson
Fargo South
Bismarck
Fargo South
Century
Fargo South
Century
Bismarck
Century
Fargo South
Jamestown
Minot Ryan
Bismarck
Fargo South
Jamestown
Minot
Bismarck
Bismarck

Devils Lake,Fargo No

Dickinson
Fargo South
Minot
Bismarck
Century
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Fargo North
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Grand Forks
Grand Forks
Minot

West Fargo
Dickinson
Grand Forks
Minot

Fargo South
Dickinson
Jamestown
Jamestown
Minot

St. Mary’s
Bismarck
Century
Century
Century
Dickinson
Dickinson
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Grand Forks
Jamestown
Minot

Minot

Minot Ryan
Dickinson

38.75
38.717
38.56
38.48
38.467
38.4
38.4
38.4
38.31
38.31
38.3
38.09
38.02
38.017
37.983
37.967
37.917
37.94
37.9
37.883
37.867
37.75
37.75
38.2
38.2
38.21
38.2
38.156
38.156
38.15

38.1

1561.017
160.532
150.283
150.184
150.133
150.083
149.799
149.349

149.332

149.267
149.15
149.083
148.93
148.92
148.883
148.8
148.5

Jade Beattie
Heidi Goehring
Tiffany Tello
Jodi Schwehr
Tiffany Tello
Jade Beattie
Cassie Osborn
Kim Sveum
Kim Sveum
Gina Lang
Rachel Johnson
Kari Nolz
Lindsey Wong
Kaitlyn Towery
Marie Boyeff
Cassie Osborn
Jade Beattie
Chelsea Preston
Kim Sveum
Tami Russell
Jodi Schwehr
Tami Russell
Briana Jones
Jade Beattie
Emily Wong
Melissa Wong
Jodi Hansen
Allie Smith
Torrea Ehlis
Krista Riley
Dani Visina

Grand Forks
Minot

‘Grand Forks

Bismarck
Bismarck
Bismarck
Century
Century
Minot
Century
Fargo South
Grand Forks
Bismarck
Dickinson
Century
Fargo South
Minot

Bismarck
Century
Bismarck
Century
Bismarck
Bismarck
Fargo South
Minot

Minot
Bismarck
Bismarck
Bismarck
Grand Forks
Minot

Minot

Fargo South
Bismarck
Fargo South
Minot
Century
Century
Century
Grand Forks
Bismarck
Grand Forks
Grand Forks
Dickinson
Wahpeton
Mandan
Bismarck
Minot

2004

2004
2005
2002
2001
2003
1996
1999
1997
2000
1986
2006
1986
1986
2001
1990
1994

2010 ND Gymnastics

2004
2000
2002
1996
2003
2002
1989
1993
1994
1998
1986
2001
2004
2004
1997
1990
2003
2005
1992
1988
1995
1986
2006
2005
2006
2004
1986
2005
2004
2006
2004

Individual Championships All Time

58 Fargo South
30 Bismarck
30 Minot

27 Century
28 Dickinson
13 Jamestown
Minot Ryan
Grand Forks
Fargo North
West Fargo
Devils Lake
St. Mary’s

S aNANN

Team Championships All Time

15 Fargo South

o \

Phone: 252-1586
Fax: 252-1587

1205 6th Ave NE
Jamestown, ND 58401

‘Press
9{0)07%, JInec.

7 Dickinson S~—— e
8 Minot
g g_e"tury " Come see Carissa or Dan for your printing needs.
3 GlrsarrTllfi.i rl(-':orks
2 Jamestown
Best of Luck at State Gymnastics
WELCOME TO JAMESTOWN Airailorgi . e Jumestsot
Congratulations & Good Luck Gymunastic Coaches and Team
to all partipants in the
YMNASTICS MEET
2010 State G —_ »
P
C
ot Eats o Cool Tredds
Mark & Cheryl Wolf, Owners
330 Business Loop W. ¢ Jamestown, ND 5840-1 ¢ 701-252-4181
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North Dakota High School Activities Association
State Gymnastics Meet 2010

NDHSAA

Tournament Program
Permanent Record File
(Please Return to File)
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